# Town of Dewey Fee Schedule

The following wages, rates and fees are in effect as of March 13, 2024. All wages, rates and fees are subject to review and change.

## **Town Officials:**

Chairperson (2019 salary & per diem) Clerk (2021 salary) & (2019 per diem)		n = \$6,000/year + \$75 per diem = \$16,200/year + \$75 per diem
Treasurer (2019 salary & per diem)		h = \$6,000/year + \$75 per diem
Supervisor (2019 per diem)		\$75 per diem
Assessor (Contract 2023)		\$791.67/month = \$9,500/year
Fire Chief (2022 salary)		\$3,600/year
Plan Commission Member (2023)		\$50 per diem
IRS Mileage Reimbursement (2024)		\$.67 per mile
Citizen Appointment to a County Committee (2023	3)	\$50 per diem
Town Employees:		
Senior Full-Time Employee (2024)		\$25.75/hr. + 3 weeks vacation
Regular Full-Time Employee (2024)		\$24.25/hr. + 3 weeks vacation
Part-Time Employee (Snow Plow Driver)(including	Town Officer)	\$25.00/hr.
Part-Time Employee w/CDL (2023)		\$19.00/hr.
Part-Time Employee/Town Officer w/CDL (2023)		\$19.00/hr.
Part-Time Employee w/out CDL (2023)		\$16.00/hr.
Part-Time Employee/Town Officer w/out CDL (202	2)	\$16.00/br

Part-Time Employee w/out CDL (2023)	\$16.00/hr.
Part-Time Employee/Town Officer w/out CDL (2023)	\$16.00/hr.
Emergency Employee w/CDL (2023)	\$19.00/hr.
Emergency Employee w/out CDL (2023)	\$16.00/hr.
Grader Operator – Ken Hintz (2022)	\$21.00/hr.
Chief Election Inspector (2023)	\$16.00/hr.
Election Employee (2023)	\$14.00/hr.

## Alcohol Licensing Fees: (payment required with application)

Class B Picnic License	\$10.00/event
Class A Beer	\$20.00/year
Class A Liquor	\$50.00/year
Class B Beer (2021)	\$75.00/year
Class B Liquor (2021)	\$175.00/year
Operator's License – 1 year	\$10.00
Operator's License – 2 years	\$20.00
Provisional Operator's License	\$10.00
Cigarette License (2021)	\$15.00/year
Publication Fees (2021)	\$35.00

Land Use Fees	
Mobile Home Park Fee	\$60.00
Driveway Permit Form	No charge
Building Information Form	No charge
Land Division – Minor Subdivision (1-4 lots)	\$100.00
Land Division – County Plat (5 or more lots; each lot 2 acres or more	
Preliminary Plat Review	\$300.00
Final Plat Review	\$200.00
Exempt Review – Town Signature Requested	No charge
Weight Limit – Seasonal Permit	No charge
Weight Limit – Temporary Permit	No charge

#### **Dog License Fees**

All dogs over five (5) months of age are required to be licensed.

Male	Neutered	\$13.00
Female	Spayed	\$13.00
Male	Not Neutered	\$23.00
Female	Not Spayed	\$23.00
Multiple	Dog License up to 12 dogs (additional dogs \$12.00 each)	\$83.00
Late Fee	- If paid after April 1	\$10.00 per
dog		

#### **Copy Fees**

The Town of Dewey "Copy Fees for Town Documents Through Open Records Request Policy" authorizes the Town Board to set the following fees;

Paper Copies: .25 cents per page, plus postage if required

Copies in excess of 8.5 X 11: Will be charged at the rate of a professional copy store. The cost of these copies shall also include the cost of time necessary to have the copies produced billed at a rate of \$20.00 per hour plus mileage. These copies need to either be mailed or picked up. Postage: Any requested records that require mailing shall be charged a rate to cover the cost of the postage to mail.

Records Location: The time spent to locate records requested will be billed at \$20.00 per hour. The location fee will only be charged if the cost is \$50.00 or more.

Request filled by return email: Only 8.5 X 11 paper copies will be provided by return email. The only charge that would apply to these records request would be the Records Location charges. Recordings of Meetings: Recordings of meetings when available will be filled at the cost of reproduction (disk or tape) plus time to reproduce at a rate of \$20.00 per hour.